COMPROMISE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT, INDEMNIFICATION 
 AGREEMENT, AND FULL AND FINAL RELEASE 

COUNTY OF HANOVER  § 

§ 
CITY OF WILMINGTON  § 

WITTER DEVELOPMENT, LLC (hereinafter referred to as “CLAIMANT”), for and in 

consideration of the total sum of EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-

THREE DOLLARS & 40/100 CENTS ($8,243.40) to be paid to CLAIMANT via check, and 

other good and valuable consideration from whom receipt and sufficiency of said sum is hereby 

conclusively acknowledged, have released and forever discharged, and by these presents 

does hereby release and forever discharge the said MCPHEE LANDSCAPING and